Manual Operation
	 • Pump comes standard with hand lever for precise pressure control, remote locations or emergency back-up applications.
Technical Data: Liquid Side Specifications
	 • Service: Oil, Water or Water/Oil mixture and other fluids depending on material compatibility.
	 • Maximum Outlet Pressure: 31,900 psi (2,200 bar)
	 • Maximum Pressure Ratio: 1:213
	 • Volume Displacement Per Stroke: 0.035 in3 (.57 cm3)
	 • Inlet Connection: 3/8" FNPT

Flow Rate vs. Outlet Pressure:
Actual flow rates will vary depending on air flow capacity, downstream flow restrictions, and fluid type.
Ordering Guide:
For complete information on available pump options, contact Autoclave Engineers.
Typical catalog number: ACHL189-01SNP
ACHL = 	•	Compact Liquid High Pressure Pump w/ Hand Lever
	 • 	3" Single Piston Air Drive
	 • 	1:213 Maximum Air-to-Pressure Ratio
	 • 	Maximum 31,900 psi (2,200 bar)
*P = UHMWPE
  U = Urethane
ACHL189-01 S
Liquid Inlet
Location
N
Isolation
Chamber
P
Seal
MaterialPump Type / Size / Ratio
ACHL189-01 Series
	 Air Pressure 	 Stall Pressure 	 Hand Lever Force
	 (PSI) 	 (PSI) 	 (LBF)
	 20 	 3435 	 12
	 40 	 7890 	 21
	 60 	 12350 	 30
	 80 	 16810 	 39
	 100 	 21265 	 48
	 120 	 25725 	 57
	 148 	 31900 	 70
Stall Pressure Note:
The pump's air piston is returned using a coil
spring. Depending on the position of the piston
during stall stroke, the stall pressure can vary
±350 psi from the values shown on the chart.
For precise pressure control, Autoclave recom-
mends using the manual hand lever.
*	S = Side
	 B = Bottom
*Standard for Stock Pumps
*	N = None
Technical Specifications & Performance DataHand Lever/Air- Driven, High Pressure Liquid Pump - Series ACHL189-01
Dimensional Data: